SIGGLEKOW Hubert Frederich Johann (Herbert Frederick)

Born: 24 Dec 1878 Nelson, NZ

Died: 15 May 1959 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William Frederick August 1842 - 1908

Mother: Magdalena Sophia Eliza Bruning 1860 - 1925

Married: (1) 8 May 1901 Blenheim (divorced Nov 1916)
ASTRIDGE Caroline Harriet (Terry) *

Born: 25 Aug 1882 Wellington, NZ

Died: 7 Jun 1962 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: George Henry 1859 - 1948 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Sarah Ann Marshall 1856 - 1932 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2"%) 7 Mar 1917

Walker Rosalie (Rose)

Born: 21 Jun 1891 Waimea, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1975 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried:

Father: Mark 1839 - 1927 Brightwater
Mother: Ellen Price 1850 - 1923

* Married: (2nd) 1 Jul 1918

Brewerton James Alfred

Born: 5 Jun 1868 Waimea, NZ
Died: 17 Aug 1954 (86) Tahuna, NZ
Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted for home service, 1 May 1918

Married: (1) 22 Nov 1895
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Biggs Ada Elizabeth

Born: 5 Mar 1874 Nelson, NZ
Died: 23 May 1917 (43) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Sigglekow Cecil Irvine

Born: 28 Jul 1901 Nelson, NZ
Died: 9 Mar 1998 (97)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 26 Jul 1949

Williams Elsie Beatrice (nee Gartner)
Born: 26 Sep 1902 Dannevirke, NZ
Died: 19 Sep 1987 (85)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1) 23 Aug 1917

Williams James Henry
Born: 18 Oct 1876

Died: 4 Oct 1947 (71)

Buried: Waimate, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Service No 49661, Private, 27™ reinforcements,
C Company, Canterbury Infantry Regiment

Sigglekow Eileen Ruth

Born: 10 Jan 1903 Shannon, NZ
Died: 29 Dec 1931 (28) Napier, NZ
Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 23 Feb 1922

Thornhill Eric William

Born: 2 Oct 1902 Wellington, NZ
Died: 27 Dec 1979 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (2") 1925

Pearson Sophia Jane *
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Married: (3") 1939
Robinson Edna Dorothy

* Married: (2") 1939

Sim Robert John

Sigglekow Valentine Martin

Born: 13 Jun 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 27 Sep 1997 (89) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Oct 1931

Hurley Muriel Ann

Born: 8 Feb 1909 Hawera, NZ
Died: 14 Feb 1989 (80) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Reynold William

Born: 7 Nov 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 24 Jan 1997 (87) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (1) 16 Mar 1931

Lockwood Winifred Doris (Win)

Born: c 1908 Staffordshire, England
Died: 24 Apr 1933 (25) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2") 8 Jun 1938

Reid Kathleen Mary

Born: 4 Sep 1915 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 28 Dec 2006 (91)

Buried:

Married: (3™)
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? Ngaire Eliane

Born: 27 Mar 1929
Died: 28 Sep 2002 Putaruru, NZ
Buried:

Married: (4"

? Dorothy Mary

Born: 8 Nov 1909

Died: 12 Jan 1992

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Sigglekow Martin Frederick John

Born: 7 Feb 1912 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Jun 1991 (79)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 10 Aug 1935

Hurley Thelma Mavis

Born: 30 Sep 1913 Hawera, NZ

Died: 19 May 1961 (48) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Sigglekow Maxine Ruby

Born: 17 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ

Died: 17 Nov 1983 (70) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: 29 Jan 1940

Glennie Victor Gordon

Born: 29 Oct 1906 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 19 May 1989 (83) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Sigglekow Winston Herbert

Born: 8 Jul 1918 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 1988 (70) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Married: 2 Jun 1945
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Wilshire
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sigglekow

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Mitchell
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Property:

Margaret Gwen

31 Aug 1922

19 Aug 2006 (84)

Pauline Rosalie

25 Sep 1920

6 Sep 1989 (69)

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

7 Mar 1944

David Wishart

5 Aug 1917

31 Oct 2004 (87)

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW?2, Service No 31703, Sergeant, NZ Medical Corp

Electoral Rolls:

1900
1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
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Herbert

Blenheim

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Wanganui
Waitara
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

James

Motueka
Motueka
Nelson
Riwaka
Petone

Labourer
Carpenter

Mtr Engineer
Mtr Engineer
Mtr Engineer

Engineer
Engineer
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Caroline

Riwaka
Petone

Married
Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1922
1925
1928
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995

1925
1928

Petone
Petone
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Apata

Cecil

Levin
Hihitahi
Hihitahi
Petone
Arohena
Petone
Petone
Opotiki
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Auckland
Auckland

Eric

Wellington
Wellington

* Different Address

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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Valentine

Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Waipawa
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee

Labourer
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Engineer
Bushman
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Sawmill Contractor
Contractor
Service Stn Prop
Service Stn Prop
Bus Contractor
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Council Employee
Council Employee

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Retired

Petone
Petone
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Apata

Elaine

Petone

Petone
Petone
Opotiki
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Paeroa
Auckland
Auckland

Eileen

Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Muriel

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Waipawa

Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1987
1995

1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975

1978
1981
1987
1995

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Waipukurau Retired
Waipukurau Retired
Reynold

Petone Wicker Worker
Petone Wicker Worker
Auckland Wicker Worker
Auckland Wicker Worker
Auckland Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Lower Hutt Wicker Worker
Foxton Retired

Foxton Retired
Rotorua Retired
Rotorua Retired
Rotorua Retired

Lower Hutt Married
Martin

Lower Hutt Drug Worker
Lower Hutt Drug Worker
Lower Hutt M’facturing Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Manager
Lower Hutt Manager
Auckland Workshop Manager
Auckland Workshop Manager
Auckland Workshop Manager
Auckland Retired
Whangarei Retired
Whangarei Retired

Te Aroha Retired
Auckland Retired

Victor

Blenheim Gardener
Blenheim Gardener
Inangahua Junction Sawmiller
Blenheim Orchardist
Blenheim Orchardist
Blenheim Orchardist

Waipukurau Married

Cathleen

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt

Ngaire
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Foxton
Foxton
Dorothy
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Thelma

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Maxine

Petone

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

SP0021

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Winston

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

David

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Manager

Sales Manager
Sales Manager

Sales Supervisor

Asst Manager
Asst Manager
Asst Manager
Retired
Retired

Hardware Asst
Hardware Asst
Hardware Asst
Hardware Asst
Hardware Asst
Hardware Asst
Manager

Manager

Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager

Retired

Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Blenheim Married
Margaret
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
Pauline
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
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