SIGGLEKOW Hubert Frederich Johann (Herbert Frederick)

Born: 24 Dec 1878 Nelson, NZ

Died: 15 May 1959 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William Frederick August 1842 – 1908 Mother: Magdalena Sophia Eliza Bruning 1860 – 1925

Married: (1st) 8 May 1901 Blenheim (divorced Nov 1916)

ASTRIDGE Caroline Harriet (Terry) *

Born: 25 Aug 1882 Wellington, NZ Died: 7 Jun 1962 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: George Henry 1859 – 1948 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Sarah Ann Marshall 1856 – 1932 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2nd) 7 Mar 1917

Walker Rosalie (Rose)

Born: 21 Jun 1891 Waimea, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1975 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried:

Father: Mark 1839 – 1927 Brightwater

Mother: Ellen Price 1850 - 1923

* Married: (2nd) 1 Jul 1918

Brewerton James Alfred

Born: 5 Jun 1868 Waimea, NZ Died: 17 Aug 1954 (86) Tahuna, NZ

Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted for home service, 1 May 1918

Married: (1st) 22 Nov 1895

Biggs Ada Elizabeth

Born: 5 Mar 1874 Nelson, NZ Died: 23 May 1917 (43) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Sigglekow Cecil Irvine

Born: 28 Jul 1901 Nelson, NZ

Died: 9 Mar 1998 (97)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 26 Jul 1949

Williams Elsie Beatrice (nee Gartner)

Born: 26 Sep 1902 Dannevirke, NZ

Died: 19 Sep 1987 (85)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1st) 23 Aug 1917

Williams James Henry

Born: 18 Oct 1876 Died: 4 Oct 1947 (71)

Buried: Waimate, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Service No 49661, Private, 27th reinforcements,

C Company, Canterbury Infantry Regiment

Sigglekow Eileen Ruth

Born: 10 Jan 1903 Shannon, NZ Died: 29 Dec 1931 (28) Napier, NZ

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 23 Feb 1922

Thornhill Eric William

Born: 2 Oct 1902 Wellington, NZ

Died: 27 Dec 1979 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 1925

Pearson Sophia Jane *

Married: (3rd) 1939

Robinson Edna Dorothy

* Married: (2nd) 1939

Sim Robert John

Sigglekow Valentine Martin

Born: 13 Jun 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 27 Sep 1997 (89) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Oct 1931

Hurley Muriel Ann

Born: 8 Feb 1909 Hawera, NZ Died: 14 Feb 1989 (80) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Reynold William

Born: 7 Nov 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 24 Jan 1997 (87) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (1st) 16 Mar 1931

Lockwood Winifred Doris (Win)

Born: c 1908 Staffordshire, England

Died: 24 Apr 1933 (25) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2nd) 8 Jun 1938

Reid Kathleen Mary

Born: 4 Sep 1915 Wanganui, NZ

Died: 28 Dec 2006 (91)

Buried:

Married: (3rd)

? Ngaire Eliane

Born: 27 Mar 1929 Died: 28 Sep 2002 Putaruru, NZ

Buried:

Married: (4th)

? Dorothy Mary

Born: 8 Nov 1909 Died: 12 Jan 1992

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Sigglekow Martin Frederick John

Born: 7 Feb 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 15 Jun 1991 (79)

Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 10 Aug 1935

Hurley Thelma Mavis

Born: 30 Sep 1913 Hawera, NZ

Died: 19 May 1961 (48) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Sigglekow Maxine Ruby

Born: 17 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ Died: 17 Nov 1983 (70) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: 29 Jan 1940

Glennie Victor Gordon

Born: 29 Oct 1906 Invercargill, NZ Died: 19 May 1989 (83) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Sigglekow Winston Herbert

Born: 8 Jul 1918 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 12 Oct 1988 (70) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Married: 2 Jun 1945

Wilshire Margaret Gwen

Born: 31 Aug 1922 Died: 19 Aug 2006 (84)

Buried:

Sigglekow Pauline Rosalie

Born: 25 Sep 1920

Died: 6 Sep 1989 (69) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 7 Mar 1944

Mitchell David Wishart

Born: 5 Aug 1917

Died: 31 Oct 2004 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, Service No 31703, Sergeant, NZ Medical Corp

Notes:

Property:

Electoral Rolls:

	Herbert		Caroline	
1900	Blenheim	Labourer		
1911	Levin	Carpenter		
1911	Palmerston Nth	Mtr Engineer		
1914	Palmerston Nth	Mtr Engineer		
1919	Palmerston Nth	Mtr Engineer		
1928	Wanganui	Engineer		
1928	Waitara	Engineer		
1935	Palmerston Nth	Mechanic		
1938	Palmerston Nth	Mechanic		
1946	Palmerston Nth	Mechanic		
1949	Palmerston Nth	Mechanic		
1954	Palmerston Nth	Mechanic		
	James			
1905/06	Motueka	Labourer		
1911	Motueka	Labourer		
1914	Nelson	Labourer		
1919	Riwaka	Labourer	Riwaka	Married
1928	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Petone Petone Lower Hutt Upper Hutt Apata	Railway employee Railway employee Railway employee Railway employee Railway employee	Petone Petone Lower Hutt Upper Hutt Apata	Married Married Married Married Married	
	Cecil		Elaine		
1922 1925 1928	Levin Hihitahi Hihitahi	Labourer Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand			
1938	Petone	Engineer	Petone	Married	
1943 1946	Arohena Petone	Bushman Engine Driver	Petone	Married	
1940	Petone	Engine Driver	Petone	Married	
1954	Opotiki	Sawmill Contractor	Opotiki	Married	
1960	Paeroa	Contractor	Paeroa	Married	
1963	Paeroa	Service Stn Prop	Paeroa	Married	
1966	Paeroa	Service Stn Prop	Paeroa	Married	
1969	Paeroa	Bus Contractor	Paeroa	Married	
1972	Paeroa	Retired	Paeroa	Married	
1975	Paeroa	Retired	Paeroa	Married	
1978	Paeroa	Retired	Paeroa	Married	
1981	Paeroa	Retired	Paeroa	Married	
1987	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married	
1995	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married	
	Eric		Eileen		
1925 1928	Wellington Wellington	Council Employee Council Employee	Wellington	Married *	
* Different Address					

Different Address

	Valentine		Murie	el
1931	Wellington	Electrician		
1935	Lower Hutt	Electrician	Lower Hutt	Married
1938	Lower Hutt	Electrician	Lower Hutt	Married
1941	Lower Hutt	Electrician	Lower Hutt	Married
1943	Lower Hutt	Electrician	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Waipawa	Electrician	Waipawa	Married
1954	Waipukurau	Electrician	Waipukurau	Married
1957	Waipukurau	Electrician	Waipukurau	Married
1960	Waipukurau	Electrician	Waipukurau	Married
1963	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1966	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1969	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1972	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1975	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1978	Waipukurau	Inspector	Waipukurau	Married
1981	Waipukurau	Retired	Waipukurau	Married

SP0021 6

1987 1995	Waipukurau Waipukurau	Retired Retired	Waipukurau	Married
	Reynold		Cathleen	
1931	Petone	Wicker Worker		
1938	Petone	Wicker Worker		
1941	Auckland	Wicker Worker	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Wicker Worker	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Wicker Worker	Auckland	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
			Ngaire	
1957	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1966	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1969	Lower Hutt	Wicker Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1972	Foxton	Retired	Foxton	Married
1975	Foxton	Retired	Foxton	Married
			Dorothy	
1978	Rotorua	Retired	Rotorua	Married
1981	Rotorua	Retired	Rotorua	Married
1987	Rotorua	Retired	Rotorua	Married
1995	Lower Hutt	Married		
	Martin		Thelr	ma
1938	Lower Hutt	Drug Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1941	Lower Hutt	Drug Worker	Lower Hutt	Married
1943	Lower Hutt	M'facturing Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1946	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Manager	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Manager	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Auckland	Workshop Manager		
1966	Auckland	Workshop Manager		
1969	Auckland	Workshop Manager		
1972	Auckland	Retired		
1975	Whangarei	Retired		
1978	Whangarei Te Aroha	Retired		
1981 1987	Auckland	Retired Retired		
1307		Netired	_	
1000	Victor		Maxi	ne
1928	Blenheim	Gardener		
1931	Blenheim	Gardener	Dotono	Chinata
1935 1938	Inangahua Junction Blenheim	n Sawmilier Orchardist	Petone Blenheim	Spinster
1938	Blenheim	Orchardist	Blenheim	Spinster Married
1941	Blenheim	Orchardist	Blenheim	Married
エシサン	ווופוווו	Ordinardist	חובוווופוווו	Marrieu

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Blenheim	Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Winston		Margaret	
1946	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1949	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1954	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1957	Christchurch	Manager	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1966	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1969	Christchurch	Sales Supervisor	ChCh	Married
1972	Christchurch	Asst Manager	ChCh	Married
1975	Christchurch	Asst Manager	ChCh	Married
1978	Christchurch	Asst Manager	ChCh	Married
1981	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1987 1995	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh ChCh	Married Widow
1993			ChCh	Widow
2001			ChCh	Widow
2001			ChCh	Widow
2003	David			Widow
1938	David Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst	Pauline	
1936	Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst		
1943	Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst		
1946	Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst	P N Marri	ied
1949	Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst	P N Marri	
1954	Palmerston Nth	Hardware Asst	P N Marri	
1957	Palmerston Nth	Manager	P N Marri	
1960	Palmerston Nth	Manager	P N Marri	ied
1963	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marri	ied
1966	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marri	ied
1969	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marri	ied
1972	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marri	ied
1975	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marr	
1978	Palmerston Nth	Company Manager	P N Marr	
1981	Palmerston Nth	Retired	P N Marri	ied